(1) 50,000 RSUs shall vest on March 29, 2026 and (2) 50,000 RSUs shall vest on September 29, 2026, subject to the Grantee's continued employment with the
Company through each such vesting date.
2. Represents restricted stock units ("RSUs") that vest as follows: (1) 100,000 RSUs shall vest upon the Company achieving a market capitalization of one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) and (2) 100,000 RSUs shall vest
upon the Company achieving a market capitalization of five hundred million dollars ($500,000,000) (the "Market Cap Milestones"), with the Market Cap Milestones to be considered achieved if the applicable threshold is achieved on